HK$0.678 as quoted on the Stock Exchange for the last ten consecutive trading days prior to the date of
this announcement.

Condition

The Subscription Agreement is conditional upon the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange granting
the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

Completion

Completion of the Subscription Agreement is expected to take place on or before 20 July 2007.

REASONS FOR THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in property investment and trading.

The net proceeds arising from the Subscription in the amount of approximately HK$51.1 million are
intended to be utilized to advance the Shareholder’s Loan.

5

After taking into consideration the expenses to be incurred in the Subscription, the net proceeds per
Subscription Share is approximately HK$0.529 per Share.

GENERAL

Application will be made to the Stock Exchange for the granting of the listing of, and permission to deal
in, the Subscription Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING

The effects of the Subscription on the shareholding of the Company are as follows:-

  Existing
Upon completion of the

Subscription
Name of Shareholders No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Thing On Group Limited (Note i) 230,537,589 20.17 230,537,589 18.60
Juvy Ngo Ting (Note ii) 136,956,521 11.98 136,956,521 11.05
Shenzhen Investment Holding
Corporation (Note iii) 79,971,298 7.00 79,971,298 6.45

Lucy Tin Chua (Note iv) 110,000,000 9.62 110,000,000 8.87
The Subscriber - - 96,600,000 7.79
Public shareholders 585,656,651 51.23 585,656,651 47.24
  1,143,122,059 100.00 1,239,722,059 100.00

Notes:

(i) The entire issued share capital of Thing On Group Limited is beneficially owned by Mr. Wong

Chung Tak, Chairman of the Company.

(ii) These Shares are held through Willfame Group Limited and Winner Come Holdings Limited, which

are wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Juvy Ngo Ting.

(iii) The interests in these Shares includes 63,954,513 Shares held by Great Mind Holdings Group

Limited, which Shenzhen Investment Holding Corporation has deemed interests in the said Shares.

(iv) These Shares are held through Year Top Limited which is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms.